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Tue., Feb. 4 – Cassass – Unconditional Freedom  
Thu., Feb. 6 - Benanav - Automation and the Future of Work  
  
Tue., Feb. 11 - Dahl – Intrinsic Justification of Democracy  
Thu., Feb. 13 – Estlund - Instrumental Justification of Democracy  
  
Tue., Feb. 18 – Reading Week  
Thu., Feb. 20 – Reading Week  
  
Tue., Feb. 25 – Plato’s Critique of Democracy  
Thu., Feb. 27 – Brennan – Against Democracy  
  
Tue., Mar. 4 – Tallise on Polarization  
Thu., Mar. 6 – Abizadeh – Representation, Bicameralism, Political Equality and Sortition  
  
Tue., Mar. 11 – Guerrero Lottocracy  
Thu., Mar. 13 - Guerrero Lottocracy  
  
Tue., Mar. 18 – Lever – “The Circumstance of Democracy”: Why Random Selection is Not Better 
than Elections  
Thu., Mar. 20 – Liquid Democracy??  
  
Tue., Mar. 25 – Bagg – Dispersion of Power  
Thu., Mar. 27 – Bagg - Dispersion of Power  
  
Tue., Apr. 1 – Landmore – Open Democracy (Optional: Lessons from the French Citizens’ 
Convention [Lottocracy] for Climate)  
Thu., Apr. 3 - Landmore vs Brennan book  
 
TEXTS 
All texts will be on OWL Brightspace. 
 
METHOD OF EVALUATION 



OWL Brightspace   
 
Students are responsible for checking the course site on a regular basis for news and updates.  
This is the primary method by which information will be disseminated to all students in the 
class. Students may access the OWL Brightspace Learner Support site for assistance:  
https://brightspacehelp.uwo.ca/ For IT related issues, they may contact Western Technology 
Services Helpdesk directly: https://wts.uwo.ca/helpdesk/. 
 
DEPARTMENT OF PHILOSOPHY POLICIES 
The Department of Philosophy policies that govern the conduct, standards, and expectations 
for student participation in Philosophy courses are available in the Undergraduate section of 

https://wts.uwo.ca/helpdesk/
http://uwo.ca/philosophy/undergraduate/policies.html


and feelings onto a screen and to look at them, to see them as something other, coldly and 
from a distance, the way I do when I write.”  

• Corey Robin  

https://uwo.ca/univsec/pdf/academic_policies/appeals/academic_consideration.pdf
https://www.uwo.ca/univsec/pdf/academic_policies/appeals/medicalform.pdf
https://www.uwo.ca/univsec/pdf/academic_policies/appeals/medicalform.pdf


Student Medical Certificate (SMC) or, where that is not possible, equivalent documentation, by 
a health care practitioner. Requests linked to examinations scheduled by the Office of the 

https://www.uwo.ca/univsec/pdf/academic_policies/appeals/medicalform.pdf
https://westerncalendar.uwo.ca/PolicyPages.cfm?PolicyCategoryID=1&Command=showCategory&Keywords=first%20entry&SubHeadingID=400&SelectedCalendar=Live&ArchiveID=#SubHeading_400
https://www.uwo.ca/univsec/pdf/academic_policies/appeals/accommodation_religious.pdf
http://www.uwo.ca/univsec/pdf/academic_policies/appeals/scholastic_discipline_undergrad.pdf
http://www.uwo.ca/univsec/pdf/academic_policies/appeals/scholastic_discipline_undergrad.pdf
http://www.turnitin.com/
https://registrar.uwo.ca/faculty_academic_counselling.html
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